One cable. One connection point. Keyence GL-R light curtains and
GS-M door switches land on the Control Block's M12 safety ports
over a single GC-Link cable — no relay panels, no terminal-by-
terminal wiring, no miswires. The PLe / Cat 4 / SIL3 safety controller
is built into every Control Block.
TYPE 4 SIL 3 PL E CAT 4 IP65 / 67
Functional safety that plugs straight into the Control Block — validated Keyence GL-R curtains and GS-M door
switches connect over GC-Link to the safety controller already inside the platform.

D
D · GS-Y11 Y-connectors
DS C GS-P5CG03
Main-controller cable · factory-installed
GC-1000
SR safety controller
GL-R / Safety Light
Curtains AB +  KEY E NC E  SA F ET Y
REV  2  ·  2 0 2 6
GL-R SERIES
Type 4 · SIL3 · PLe finger/hand/body protection. Recessed lens, 3 mm impact-resistant housing, IP65/67,
detection range to 15 m, with built-in EDM and series connection. Choose detection capability by hazard distance,
then length by guarded height. All connect to the Control Block via GC-Link (page 3).
GL-RF · ø14 mm finger GL-RH · ø25 mm hand GL-RL · ø45 mm body
MODEL AXES PROT. HT. MM
GL-R23F 23 220
GL-R31F 31 300
GL-R39F 39 380
GL-R47F 47 460
GL-R55F 55 540
GL-R63F 63 620
GL-R71F 71 700
GL-R79F 79 780
GL-R87F 87 860
GL-R95F 95 940
GL-R103F 103 1020
GL-R111F 111 1100
GL-R119F 119 1180
GL-R127F 127 1260
GL-R143F 143 1420
GL-R159F 159 1580
GL-R175F 175 1740
GL-R191F 191 1900
GL-R207F 207 2060
MODEL AXES PROT. HT. MM
GL-R08H 8 140
GL-R12H 12 220
GL-R16H 16 300
GL-R20H 20 380
GL-R24H 24 460
GL-R28H 28 540
GL-R32H 32 620
GL-R36H 36 700
GL-R40H 40 780
GL-R44H 44 860
GL-R48H 48 940
GL-R52H 52 1020
GL-R56H 56 1100
GL-R60H 60 1180
GL-R64H 64 1260
GL-R72H 72 1420
GL-R80H 80 1580
GL-R88H 88 1740
GL-R96H 96 1900
MODEL AXES PROT. HT. MM
GL-R04L 4 120
GL-R06L 6 200
GL-R08L 8 280
GL-R10L 10 360
GL-R12L 12 440
GL-R14L 14 520
GL-R16L 16 600
GL-R18L 18 680
GL-R20L 20 760
GL-R22L 22 840
GL-R24L 24 920
GL-R26L 26 1000
GL-R28L 28 1080
GL-R30L 30 1160
GL-R32L 32 1240
U N I T  C O N N E C T I O N  C A B L E  ( P E R  T X  /  R X )
CONDUCTORS PNP / NPN 5 M 10 M
5-core PNP GL-RP5P GL-RP10P
5-core NPN GL-RP5N GL-RP10N